
FLEUROSELECT 2003 PACK TRIALS ARE OPEN BY APPOINTMENT ONLY 
 
FRANCE 
 
April 22nd-30th  CLAUSE TÉZIER S.A., Valence 
   Mr. Carel Hoog, phone +33 475 575 757 / fax +33 475 573 494 
   Email: Carel.hoog@clausetezier.com  
GERMANY 
 
April 23rd-May 2nd  ERNST BENARY SAMENZUCHT GmbH, Hannoversch Münden 
  Ms. Tanja Heidrich, phone +49 5541 7009-0 / fax +49 5541 7009 20 
  Email: Tanja.Heidrich@Benary.de 
  
May 12th-16th   N.L. CHRESTENSEN, Erfurt 
   Mrs. Heike Janetzko, phone +49 361 2245 231/ fax +49 361 2245 112 
   Email: export@chrestensen.com 
  
THE NETHERLANDS 
 
April 28th-May 2nd   L. DÆHNFELDT at Beekenkamp Ornamentals, ‘s-Gravenzande 

  Mrs. Judith Vestmark Hansen, (at Dæhnfeldt in Denmark), Carsten  
       Jørgensen 

   Phone +45 6317 5553, +45 6317 5506 / fax +45 6317 55 05,  
   Email: j.v.hansen@daehnfeldt.com, c.jorgensen@daehnfeldt.com 
   
April 28th-May 2nd   GOLDSMITH SEEDS EUROPE, Andijk  
   Mr. Jan Lippstreu, phone +31 228 593 144 / fax +31 228 591 878  
   Email: j.lippstreu@goldsmithseeds.nl 
  
April 28th-May 2nd    PANAMERICAN SEED EUROPE B.V.,Aalsmeerderweg 943, Rijsenhout 
   Mrs. Gill Gerken, phone +31 297 383 038 / fax +31 297 383 036 
   Email: Ggerken@panamericanseed.com 
  
April 28th-May 2nd   SAKATA SEED EUROPE, Rijsenhout  
   Mrs. Sirekit Mol, phone +31 297 389 700   / fax +31 297 389 719 
 
ITALY 
 
May 6th–17th FARMEN, Sarno 
   Ms. Emma Barbieri, phone +39 081 8 47 1701 / fax +39 081 847 2466 
   Email: Info@farmen.com 
  
SPAIN 
   
April-May  LA VEGUILLA, Madrid 
   Ms. Marisé Borja 
   Phone + 34 91 616 6428 /fax +34 91 616 3337 
   Email: promiva@yahoo.es 
   
SWITZERLAND 
 
May 19th –21st   WYSS SAMEN UND PFLANZEN, Zuchwil 
   Dr. Maurin Oberholzer, phone +41 326 866 868 / fax +41 326 866 800 
   Email: moberholzer@wyss-blumen.ch 
 
 
  
 

mailto:export@chrestensen.com
mailto:j.v.hansen@daehnfeldt.com
mailto:j.lippstreu@goldsmithseeds.nl
mailto:Info@farmen.com
mailto:promiva@yahoo.es
mailto:moberholzer@wyss-blumen.ch

